

HB0247/653920/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 247  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after “location” insert “for a certain period of time and for certain purposes”; and in lines 21 and 22, strike “requiring certain transferred employees to be allowed to maintain a certain work location;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, after line 2, insert:

**“(5) “QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROVIDER” MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS LICENSED BY A HEALTH OCCUPATIONS BOARD ESTABLISHED UNDER THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE.”;**

in line 3, strike “**(5)**” and substitute “**(6)**”; in line 13, after “**PHYSICIAN**” insert “**, A QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROVIDER,**”; in line 18, after “**PHYSICIAN**” insert “**, QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROVIDER,**”; and after line 30, insert:

**“(III) A QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROVIDER;”.**

On page 8, in lines 1 and 2, strike “**(III)**” and “**(IV)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(IV)**” and “**(V)**”, respectively; in line 4, after “**PHYSICIAN**” insert “**OR A QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROVIDER**”; and in lines 6 and 10, in each instance, after “**PHYSICIAN**” insert “**OR QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROVIDER**”.

On page 12, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through “City” in line 20 and substitute “. The Criminal Injuries Compensation Board shall maintain an office at its current location in Baltimore City until at least July 1, 2020, for the”.

(Over)

**HB0247/653920/1**                    **Conference Committee**  
**Amendments to HB 247**  
**Page 2 of 2**

purpose of accepting claims, providing assistance on filing claims, and holding hearings"; and in line 24, after "Prevention" insert "and deposited in the Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund".

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 15, inclusive; and in lines 16, 22, 30, and 37, strike "5.", "6.", "7.", and "8.", respectively, and substitute "4.", "5.", "6.", and "7.", respectively.

On page 14, in lines 6 and 12, strike "9." and "10.", respectively, and substitute "8." and "9.", respectively.

On page 15, in lines 1 and 8, strike "11." and "12.", respectively, and substitute "10." and "11.", respectively.